Motor Protection MPH Series

Circuit Breaker
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MPCB

- BCH MPH series of MPCB is a compact range for motor protection up to 30 kW (415V)/ 63 A in two frame sizes i.e.
45mm & 55mm. It offers Thermal overload protection and Short circuit protection in a single compact unit with
features like trip-free mechanism, temperature compensation and a rotary handle with a clear switch position

position indication.

m Over load protection

m  Phase failure protection
B Fuse less short circuit protection up to feeder line

Add on accessories

® 1 NO+1NC - Front Mounted m  Trip Indicator
® 2 NO - Side Mounted B Undervoltage / Shunt Release

- Salient Features

m ON/OFF Rotary knob with manual operation enables individual motor circuit to be isolated without having to
disconnect all other circuits in control panel.

m Pad locking in “OFF” position to prevent accidental turn “ON” of motor during servicing.

m Clear trip indication. The Rotary Knob comes to “TRIP” position on Short circuit & Over load faulty conditions
which help to identify the tripped condition of the MPCB easily.

m Test function to verify the performance of the device & accessories.

® Universal rating & marking: A, KW & HP rating with CE markings.

® Wide range of Relay scale.

m Over load relay function confirms to TRIP class 10A

B Trip indication - visual discrimination between short circuit & over load tripping.

® Wide variety of accessories coupled with modular design helps in easy distribution of power to multiple MPCB's.

- Selection Table

Motor KW Motor KW
Relay I B (1-Phase) (3-Phase)
Catreference | tings (A) current 220 -240V 230V 400/415V 500V 690V
(23 %k KW Kw Kw Kw Kw
MPH32-0.16 |  0.1-0.16 2.1 0.06
MPH32-0.25 |  0.16-0.25 3.3 0.06 0.06 0.12
MPH32-0.4 0.25-0.4 5.2 0.09 0.12 0.18
MPH32-0.63 |  0.40-0.63 8.2 0.06 0.12 0.25 0.25
MPH32-1.0 0.63-1.0 13 0.06 0.12 0.25 0.37 0.55
MPH32-1.6 1.0-1.6 21 0.12 0.18 0.55 0.75 1.1
MPH32-2.5 1.6-2.5 33 0.18 0.37 0.75 1.1 15
MPH32-4.0 2.4-4.0 52 0.37 0.75 15 2.2
MPH32-6.3 4.0-6.3 82 0.55 11 2.2 3 4
MPH32-10 6.3-10 130 1.1 2.2 4 4 7.5
MPH32-16 10-16 208 2.2 37 9 12.5 15
MPH32-20 16-20 260 3.0 3.7 9 12.5 15
MPH32-25 20-25 325 5.5 12,5 15 22
MPH32-32 25-32 416 7.5 15 185 30
MPH63-16 11-16
MPH63-20 14-20
MPHE3-25 18-25
MPHE3-32 2232 Coming soon...
MPH63-40 28-40
MPH63-45 36-45
MPH63-50 40-50
MPH63-63 4563

Note: Mag only version is available on request.
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Degree of protection P20 IP20

11

13

15

17

I

Relay ranges & Rated
operational current

Rated Insulation voltage

Utilisation category
(i) IEC947-2 (Circuit breaker)

(i) IEC947-4-1 (Motor starter)

Ambient temperature
compensation

Suitability for group motor
protection

Max. kAIC
( max.short circuit current)

Electrical life
Max switching frequency
per hour

0.1-0.16 0.16
0.16- 0.25 0.25
0.25-04 0.4
0.4-0.63 0.63
0.63-1.0 1.0
1-1.6 1.6
1.6-25 2.5
25-4 4.0
4-6.3 6.3
6.3-10 10
10-16 16
16-20 20
20-25 25
25-32 32

690V

CATA

AC3

Available

Yes

100kA at 415V

1,00,000
25

11-16
14-20
18-25
22-32
28 -40
36-45
40-50
45-63

690V

CATA

AC3

Available

Yes

50kA at 415V

50,000
25

16
20
25
32
40
45
50
63
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MPCB

Accessories

Type Name Description Suitability CAT No.
Front Mount
<
b Front auxiliary contact. MPH32
° One No per MPCB INO +1INC MPH63 MPHF11
. L
Left side mount
. INO+INC
+
Side auxiliary contact 5NO ! MPH32 & MPHS11
One No per MPCB MPH63
2NC
12
~a :
e Trip indicating contact Two sets of INO + 1NC are
. One per MPCB available with trip indication. MPH32 & MPHT11
| ' Can also be fitted in addition to | One set is for short circuit and MPH63
y # auxiliary contact another set is for thermal tripping
- ]
Under Voltage / Shunt Release
Under voltage release one 110V MPH32 & -,
P 230V MPH UR
number per MPCB MPH63
400V
] . 24V AC/DC MPH32 &
"~ Shunt trip one per MPCB 110 V AC/DC MPHE3 MPH***SR
230V AC/220V DC
3-ph i feed t il Conductor cross-section MPH32 &
-Phase in feed terminals solid; 25 mm? MPH63
**%* UV release voltage *** Shunt release voltage
Voltage Description Voltage Description
024 24V 50Hz 024 20 - 24V, 50/60Hz
115 110 - 115V 50Hz 048 40 - 48V, 50/60Hz
240 230 - 240V 50Hz 440 365 - 440V, 50/60Hz
415 400 - 415V 50Hz 127 100 - 127V, 50/60Hz




Accessories

Type Name Description Suitability CAT No.
Insulated 3-Phase bus bar system
Modular spacing 45mm for 2 MPCB w/o side accessories
for 3 MPCB w/o side accessories
for 4 MPCB w/o side accessories
for 5 MPCB w/o side accessories
3-Phase Busbars ] )
Modular Spacing 55m for 2 MPCB w/o side accessories MPH32 &
for 4 MPCB w/o side accessories MPH63
3-Phase Busbars o )
Modular spacing 63mm for 2 MPCB with side accessories
for 4 MPCB with side accessories
3-Phase Busbars
Modular spacing 75mm for 2 MPCB with side accessories
for 4 MPCB with side accessories
Door operating Mechanism
. with door interlock defeat Front Operated MPH32 &
“ facility, padlocking facility MPH63
3 Extension shaft 300mm
Dimensional Details
MPCB - MPH32 type
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MPCB

Dimensional Details

MPCB - MPH63 type
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Plastic Enclosure

in mm

_ o
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Model L B H
= Mounted in ABS Enclosure BatsMAl | 15 | 175 | 110
= Round Padlocking Device (Max. 3 Padlocks) savAr | 125 | 210 | 170
to Prevent the MPCB from being Made to
ON by unauthorised persons
= Door Interlock-Cover Cannot Open in ON Condition
Front mount - NONC A 2
29.3
A
@ & 12.0
o 2 %%H%%
€ EEXEE)
Left side mount 45.0
1NO 1NC, 2NO,2NC Trip indicator contact
68.5
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Power Control Products

Starters

& Submersible

Pump Starters

Industr

Indust

ial Enclosures

rial Products

Wires & Cables

Motor Control Products

Customised Solution

Automation

BCH ELECTRIC LIMITED

Visit us at : www.bchindia.com

Corporate Office : 1105, New Delhi House, 27, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi-110 001 Tel. : 91-11-23316029/3610/6539/43673100 Fax : 91-11-23715247
CIN : U31103WB1965PLC026427, Customercare No. 1800-103-9262, E-mail : marketing@bchindia.com
Registered Office : Block 1E, 216, Acharya Jagadish Chandra Bose Road, Kolkata - 700 017
Works 1 : 20/4, Mathura Road, Faridabad -121 006 (Haryana) Tel. : 0129-4063000/4293000 Fax : 0129-2304016
Works 2 : 64-68, Sector-7, IlE, Pant Nagar, Rudrapur, Udham Singh Nagar - 263 153 (Uttrakhand) Tel. : 05944-250214/16 Fax : 05944-250215

Sales Offices :

Ahmedabad

93, City Centre,

Near Swastik Char Rasta,

C.G. Road, Navrangpura,
Ahmedabad- 380 009

Tel. : 079-26565719/40074482
Fax : 079-26565719

E-mail : ahmedabad@bchindia.com

Faridabad

20/4, Mathura Road,

Faridabad - 121 006 (Haryana)
Telfax. : 0129-2304016

E-mail : faridabad@bchindia.com

Lucknow

Madan Plaza, 3rd Floor,

14, Station Road,

Lucknow - 226 001

Tel. : 0522-4025597/4025997
Fax : 0522-4025697

E-mail : lucknow@bchindia.com

Raipur

2nd Floor, Building No. B-234,
Indira Gandhi Vyavasayik Parisar,
Pandri, Raipur - 492 004

Tel. : 0771-4020213

Fax : 0771-2582680

E-mail : raipur@bchindia.com

Other Branch Locations

Bangalore
B.M.H. Complex, 2nd Floor,

No. 22, Kengal Hanumanthiah Road,

Bangalore - 560 027
Tel.:080-22273478/41144878/411
Fax : 080-22236759

E-mail : bangalore@bchindia.com

Hyderabad

1-8-303/48/13/102, Arya One,

2nd Floor, P. G. Road,
Secunderabad - 500 003

Tel. : 040-66206263/27890306
Fax : 040-66207273

E-mail : hyderabad@bchindia.com

Ludhiana

S.C.0.- 18, 2nd Floor,

Feroze Gandhi Market,
Ludhiana - 140 001

Tel. : 0161-5021807/5022808
Fax : 0161-5021807

E-mail : ludhiana@bchindia.com

Trichy

Kingstone Park, 2nd Floor,
19/1, Puthur High Road,
Ramalinga Nagar,

Trichy - 620 017

Tel. : 0431-4040497

E-mail : trichy@bchindia.com

Chandigarh

SCO 121-22-23, 1st Floar,

Sector 34-A, Chandigarh - 160 022
Tel. : 0172-5078957/2666122

Fax : 0172-5049905

E-mail : chandigarh@bchindia.com

44879

Indore

330-331, Indraprastha Tower,
3rd Floor, 6, M.G. Road,
Indore - 452 001

Tel. : 0731-2510011

Fax : 0731-2510012

E-mail : indore@bchindia.com

Mumbai

A-151, Mittal Tower,

Nariman Point,

Mumbai - 400 021

Tel. : 022-22822947/22850162
Fax : 022-22822858

E-mail : mumbai@bchindia.com

Vadodara
301, Third Floor, “Florence Classic”,

Chennai

Flat No. 3A, 3rd Floor,

Sree Apartments,

No.508, TTK Road,

Alwarpet, Chennai 600 018
Tel.: 044-24337046, 24337047
Fax : 044-24337047

E-mail : chennai@bchindia.com

Jaipur

25, Hathroi, Gopalbari,
Jaipur - 302 001

Tel. : 0141-5104521

Fax : 0141-2363521

E-mail : jaipur@bchindia.com

Nagpur

Flat No.T/12, 3rd Floor,
Baldeo Apartment,

Behind Railway Station,
Bajeria, Nagpur (M.S.)

Pin Code - 440018

E-mail : nagpur@bchindia.com

10, Ashapuri Co-Op. Hsg. Soc. Ltd., Opp. VUDA Housing,

Near Cow Circle, Akota, Vadodara - 390 020

Tel.: +91-265-6548444/2345068/2345069

Telefax : 0265-2345068,
E-mail : vadodara@bchindia.com

Coimbatore

87, Dr. Nanjappa Road,
Coimbatore - 641018

Tel. : 0422-2305311

Fax : 0422-2302599

E-mail : coimbatore@bchindia.com

Jamshedpur

3rd Floor, Aastha Trade Centre,

'Q" Road, Bistupur,

Jamshedpur - 831 001

Tel.: 0657-2321097/2321481
E-mail : jamshedpur@bchindia.com

New Delhi

801, Akash Deep Building,
26A, Barakhamba Road,

New Delhi - 110 001

Tel. : 011-23313878/66307065
Fax : 011-23739230

E-mail : delhi@bchindia.com

Bhubaneswar : bhubaneswar@bchindia.com, Cochin : cochin@bchindia.com, Gurgaon : gurgaon@bchindia.com, Guwahati : guwahati@bchindia.com,
Hospet : hospet@bchindia.com, Hubli : hubli@bchindia.com, Madurai : madurai@bchindia.com, Vishakapatnam : vizag@bchindia.com, Surat : surat@bchindia.com

Resident Engineer Locations

Baddi Gurgaon Madurai
Bardhman Haridwar Muzaffarnagar
Bhilai Hubli Nagpur
Bhubaneswar Hospet Nashik
Cochin Jodhpur Patna
Dehradun Kakinada Puducherry
Durgapur Kota Rajkot

Rajahmundry
Salem

Surat

Udaipur

Vapi
Vishakhapatnam
Warangal

Since product improvement is a continuous process, the data furnished in this brochure may undergo revision without prior notice.

Dehradun

8, Co-Operative Industrial Estate,
Patel Nagar, Dehradun - 248001
(Uttrakhand)

E-mail : dehradun@bchindia.com

Kolkata

Block 1E, 216,

Acharya Jagadish Chandra Bose Road,
Kolkata - 700 017

Tel. : 03322871728

E-mail : kolkata@bchindia.com

Pune

8, Sarosh Bhavan,

16-B/1, Dr. Ambedkar Road,
Pune - 411 001

Tel. : 020-26052590

Telefax : 020-26135224
E-mail : pune@bchindia.com



